
 
Page 1 

STOCKYARD CATTLE AVERAGES (TOP 15) 
Sale: 7772 | FAT CATTLE MUDGEE (Total Yarding: 823) 

21-01-2026 
BULLS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 1113 380.0 4228 
ANTHONY HODGES MUDGEE 1 1010 385.0 3889 
ES & CJ ROSS MUDGEE 1 870 390.0 3393 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 2 863 385.2 3322 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 835 385.0 3215 
JH & C EVANS BURRUNDULLA 1 790 385.0 3042 
MJ BESANT & LA COOPER RUNNING 

STREAM 
5 768 370.0 2842 

MARGARET REID GULGONG 2 638 360.0 2295 
C & K UNDERWOOD GRATTI 1 615 330.0 2030 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 1 820 200.0 1640 
C & K UNDERWOOD GRATTI 1 465 320.0 1488 
QUEENS PINCH  A  BANKS & TM 
TOMLJENOVIC T/AS 

QUEENS PINCH 1 470 300.0 1410 

OLD OAKLEY STATION GULGONG 1 365 280.0 1022 
C & K UNDERWOOD GRATTI 1 350 260.0 910 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
ES & CJ ROSS MUDGEE 1 870 390.0 3393 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 2 863 385.2 3322 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 835 385.0 3215 
JH & C EVANS BURRUNDULLA 1 790 385.0 3042 
ANTHONY HODGES MUDGEE 1 1010 385.0 3889 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 1113 380.0 4228 
MJ BESANT & LA COOPER RUNNING 

STREAM 
5 768 370.0 2842 

MARGARET REID GULGONG 2 638 360.0 2295 
C & K UNDERWOOD GRATTI 1 615 330.0 2030 
C & K UNDERWOOD GRATTI 1 465 320.0 1488 
QUEENS PINCH  A  BANKS & TM 
TOMLJENOVIC T/AS 

QUEENS PINCH 1 470 300.0 1410 

OLD OAKLEY STATION GULGONG 1 365 280.0 1022 
C & K UNDERWOOD GRATTI 1 350 260.0 910 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 1 820 200.0 1640 

 
COWS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 11 689 390.0 2687 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 12 670 390.0 2611 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 7 653 392.0 2559 
HJ & SM BAGNELL MUDGEE 3 683 370.0 2528 
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C & M BARNETT PTY LTD MUDGEE 6 646 386.0 2493 
HB & SA WHITE MUDGEE 18 639 388.0 2479 
NJ HOWLEY & CJ HOWLEY MUDGEE 1 640 380.0 2432 
ANTHONY HODGES MUDGEE 1 635 380.0 2413 
WESLEY JOHN MILLS BUCKAROO 5 615 385.0 2368 
DW & J RAYNER MUDGEE 1 635 370.0 2350 
GE & CA MILLER COOLAH 1 615 378.0 2325 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 1 660 352.0 2323 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 14 585 380.0 2224 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 13 586 376.0 2204 
WING VEE PASTORAL PTY LTD HARGRAVES 3 602 362.0 2178 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 7 653 392.0 2559 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 11 689 390.0 2687 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 12 670 390.0 2611 
HB & SA WHITE MUDGEE 18 639 388.0 2479 
C & M BARNETT PTY LTD MUDGEE 6 646 386.0 2493 
WESLEY JOHN MILLS BUCKAROO 5 615 385.0 2368 
ANTHONY HODGES MUDGEE 1 635 380.0 2413 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 14 585 380.0 2224 
NJ HOWLEY & CJ HOWLEY MUDGEE 1 640 380.0 2432 
GE & CA MILLER COOLAH 1 615 378.0 2325 
SAMBRO PTY LIMITED MUDGEE 10 530 376.2 1994 
WESLEY JOHN MILLS BUCKAROO 7 532 376.0 2001 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 13 586 376.0 2204 
OP WHITE & LE WILSON BIG SPRINGS 4 548 372.0 2037 
HJ & SM BAGNELL MUDGEE 3 683 370.0 2528 

 
FEMALE CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
B & L LEWIS GULGONG 1 275 410.0 1128 
B & L LEWIS GULGONG 5 177 380.0 673 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 18 160 362.2 581 
WING VEE PASTORAL PTY LTD HARGRAVES 1 120 250.0 300 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
B & L LEWIS GULGONG 1 275 410.0 1128 
B & L LEWIS GULGONG 5 177 380.0 673 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 18 160 362.2 581 
WING VEE PASTORAL PTY LTD HARGRAVES 1 120 250.0 300 
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HEIFERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
NJ HOWLEY & CJ HOWLEY MUDGEE 1 575 381.2 2192 
OP WHITE & LE WILSON BIG SPRINGS 4 561 390.2 2190 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 4 518 385.0 1992 
DW & J RAYNER MUDGEE 1 530 370.0 1961 
OP WHITE & LE WILSON BIG SPRINGS 4 489 360.0 1760 
SAMBRO PTY LIMITED MUDGEE 3 413 394.2 1629 
DEAN & SAM PIEKUTA BURRUNDULLA 1 415 370.0 1536 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
SAMBRO PTY LIMITED MUDGEE 3 413 394.2 1629 
OP WHITE & LE WILSON BIG SPRINGS 4 561 390.2 2190 
WHITE GRAZING CO PTY LTD MUDGEE 4 518 385.0 1992 
NJ HOWLEY & CJ HOWLEY MUDGEE 1 575 381.2 2192 
DW & J RAYNER MUDGEE 1 530 370.0 1961 
DEAN & SAM PIEKUTA BURRUNDULLA 1 415 370.0 1536 
OP WHITE & LE WILSON BIG SPRINGS 4 489 360.0 1760 

 
MALE CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
B & L LEWIS GULGONG 1 275 434.2 1194 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 11 180 430.6 775 
B & L LEWIS GULGONG 2 188 402.0 754 
B & L LEWIS GULGONG 1 105 300.0 315 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
B & L LEWIS GULGONG 1 275 434.2 1194 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 11 180 430.6 775 
B & L LEWIS GULGONG 2 188 402.0 754 
B & L LEWIS GULGONG 1 105 300.0 315 

 
STEERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DW & J RAYNER MUDGEE 1 480 430.2 2065 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DW & J RAYNER MUDGEE 1 480 430.2 2065 
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VEALER HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MJ CONDON & KL CLUFF MUDGEE 1 385 450.0 1733 
MJ CONDON & KL CLUFF MUDGEE 1 325 414.2 1346 
DR JOHN J MACDESSI HABERFIELD 2 313 420.0 1313 
HAMILTON FAMILY TRUST RYLSTONE 9 307 404.2 1242 
HAMILTON FAMILY TRUST RYLSTONE 1 265 412.0 1092 
HAMILTON FAMILY TRUST RYLSTONE 1 250 370.0 925 
ANTHONY HODGES MUDGEE 1 135 440.0 594 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MJ CONDON & KL CLUFF MUDGEE 1 385 450.0 1733 
ANTHONY HODGES MUDGEE 1 135 440.0 594 
DR JOHN J MACDESSI HABERFIELD 2 313 420.0 1313 
MJ CONDON & KL CLUFF MUDGEE 1 325 414.2 1346 
HAMILTON FAMILY TRUST RYLSTONE 1 265 412.0 1092 
HAMILTON FAMILY TRUST RYLSTONE 9 307 404.2 1242 
HAMILTON FAMILY TRUST RYLSTONE 1 250 370.0 925 

 
VEALER STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DR JOHN J MACDESSI HABERFIELD 1 375 470.2 1763 
HAMILTON FAMILY TRUST RYLSTONE 2 348 506.2 1759 
MJ CONDON & KL CLUFF MUDGEE 1 350 470.2 1646 
DR JOHN J MACDESSI HABERFIELD 1 345 460.2 1588 
MJ &  JA LYNCH MUDGEE 1 305 444.2 1355 
HAMILTON FAMILY TRUST RYLSTONE 1 325 392.2 1275 
HAMILTON FAMILY TRUST RYLSTONE 1 245 502.2 1230 
ANTHONY HODGES MUDGEE 3 232 440.0 1019 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
HAMILTON FAMILY TRUST RYLSTONE 2 348 506.2 1759 
HAMILTON FAMILY TRUST RYLSTONE 1 245 502.2 1230 
DR JOHN J MACDESSI HABERFIELD 1 375 470.2 1763 
MJ CONDON & KL CLUFF MUDGEE 1 350 470.2 1646 
DR JOHN J MACDESSI HABERFIELD 1 345 460.2 1588 
MJ &  JA LYNCH MUDGEE 1 305 444.2 1355 
ANTHONY HODGES MUDGEE 3 232 440.0 1019 
HAMILTON FAMILY TRUST RYLSTONE 1 325 392.2 1275 
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YEARLING HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MARGARET REID GULGONG 1 545 410.0 2235 
WESLEY JOHN MILLS BUCKAROO 1 480 412.2 1979 
W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 4 434 426.2 1849 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 1 450 408.2 1837 
J HUSBAND & N PRICE MUDGEE 10 432 420.0 1812 
DW & J RAYNER MUDGEE 5 440 406.2 1787 
SAMBRO PTY LIMITED MUDGEE 8 433 406.2 1757 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 1 435 400.0 1740 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 1 425 400.0 1700 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 2 420 400.0 1680 
J HUSBAND & N PRICE MUDGEE 1 405 410.2 1661 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 1 395 420.0 1659 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 1 395 416.2 1644 
JUSTIN YEO MENAH 1 385 425.0 1636 
DARTHULA PASTORAL PTY LTD MUDGEE 10 379 426.2 1615 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
RODNEY P BUTLER MUDGEE 7 318 430.2 1367 
MARK A BUTLER MUDGEE 1 325 430.2 1398 
MARK A BUTLER MUDGEE 1 330 428.2 1413 
RODNEY P BUTLER MUDGEE 4 330 428.2 1413 
DARTHULA PASTORAL PTY LTD MUDGEE 10 379 426.2 1615 
JP O'REILLY HARGRAVES 1 270 426.2 1151 
W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 4 434 426.2 1849 
JUSTIN YEO MENAH 1 385 425.0 1636 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 4 358 422.2 1509 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 1 395 420.0 1659 
J HUSBAND & N PRICE MUDGEE 10 432 420.0 1812 
TARENA FARMING WAHROONGA 12 279 416.2 1162 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 1 395 416.2 1644 
WESLEY JOHN MILLS BUCKAROO 1 480 412.2 1979 
J HUSBAND & N PRICE MUDGEE 1 405 410.2 1661 

 
YEARLING STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
LUKE WEBBER HUNTLEY'S 

POINT 
1 510 465.0 2372 

WESLEY JOHN MILLS BUCKAROO 2 508 465.0 2360 
DW & J RAYNER MUDGEE 3 490 460.0 2254 
JP O'REILLY HARGRAVES 1 530 420.0 2226 
DW & J RAYNER MUDGEE 1 445 480.0 2136 
DW & J RAYNER MUDGEE 3 482 436.2 2101 
AC  BEGG GRATTAI 1 435 458.2 1993 
MJ & LM BURNARD MUDGEE 2 453 440.0 1991 
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GRANGEWOOD PROPERTIES WEST PENNANT 
HILLS 

1 425 466.2 1981 

MR S NEVELL TURILL 11 425 465.0 1978 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 4 410 480.0 1968 
DW & J RAYNER MUDGEE 1 465 420.0 1953 
WESLEY JOHN MILLS BUCKAROO 1 460 420.0 1932 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 5 423 456.2 1930 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 19 395 480.0 1895 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
STEPHEN LOWE MUDGEE 6 280 496.2 1389 
STEPHEN LOWE MUDGEE 3 207 496.2 1025 
GRANGEWOOD PROPERTIES WEST PENNANT 

HILLS 
10 297 484.2 1436 

TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 19 395 480.0 1895 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 4 410 480.0 1968 
DARTHULA PASTORAL PTY LTD MUDGEE 10 393 480.0 1884 
DW & J RAYNER MUDGEE 1 445 480.0 2136 
STEPHEN LOWE MUDGEE 1 380 476.2 1810 
GE & CA MILLER COOLAH 19 305 474.2 1448 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 5 290 472.2 1369 
SAMUEL PRICE T/AS BELTARNA 
PASTORAL 

MUDGEE 7 321 468.2 1505 

JP O'REILLY HARGRAVES 2 363 468.2 1697 
GRANGEWOOD PROPERTIES WEST PENNANT 

HILLS 
1 425 466.2 1981 

LUKE WEBBER HUNTLEY'S 
POINT 

1 510 465.0 2372 

WESLEY JOHN MILLS BUCKAROO 2 508 465.0 2360 
 


